Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
N			lame	Execution Date			
THYSSEN HENSCHEL AIRPORT SYSTE			MS GMBH	07/23/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA						
Name:	THYSSENKR	RUPP E	ELEVATOR INNOVATION CENTER, S.A.				
Street Address:	Parque Cientifico Tecnologico de Gijon, Los Prados 166						
City:	33203 Gijon (Asturias)						
State/Country:	SPAIN						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2							
Property Type		Number					
Patent Number:		6496996					
Patent Number: 65		65430	6543076				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (914)941-5855							
Fax Number: (914)941-5855 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 9149419143							
Phone: 9149419143		9143			÷,		
Email:	perryc@mcglewtuttle.com						
Correspondent Name:							
Address Line 1: MCGLEW AND TUTTLE, P.C. Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION							
Address Line 4:	SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			Т140				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CECELIA M. PERRY				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Doc070803-006#page1.tif source=Doc070803-006#page2.tif							

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: T140

ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED PATENT

WHEREAS, THYSSEN HENSCHEL AIRPORT SYSTEMS GMBH,

whose complete post office address is: Henschelplatz 1, D-34127, Kassel, GERMANY.

is the present owner of the U.S. Patents set forth on Schedule A, attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, THYSSENKRUPP ELEVATOR INNOVATION CENTER, S.A.,

whose complete post office address is: Parque Científico Tecnológico de Gijón, Los Prados 166, 33203 Gijón (Asturias), SPAIN

is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent obtained therefor in the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) (or the equivalent thereof in foreign currency) and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and set over and by these presents do assign, sell and set over unto the said Assignee for the territory of the United States of America and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patents Nos. 6496996 and 6543076, said inventions and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

VITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this 23 day of ___, 20 *O* 4

(Assignor) . Valillamp

Signature Heinrich Leopold Dahlkamp patent attorney

Please Print Full Name and Title

Witness(es): Dexandra Ulivhan

Alexandra Uhrhan - - -

- Steffen Adams -

SCHEDULE A

<u>Title</u>	Patent. No.	Issue Date
TELESCOPIC GANGWAY	6496996	12/24/2002
CABIN FOR A TELESCOPIC GANGWAY	6543076	04/08/2003

T140.2

PATENT REEL: 019640 FRAME: 0471

-

RECORDED: 08/03/2007